
R.E. Challenge 16.1 
Salina Region SCCA ~ August 7, 2016 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver Rgn. Mem. Car Make Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best 
AS • Guy Roberts W 342482 94 Dodge Viper RT10 56.215 53.482+2 53.286 54.447 53.286 FTD 
BS • Jim Hund S 487549 87 Corvette 57.015+2 56.200 55.462 55.542+1 55.462 
DS • Bill Dayton S 262179 66 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 56.906 70.188+2 56.296 56.760 56.296 
  Dan Deener W 340279 61 Mini Cooper S 59.564 59.086+1 60.246 59.280 59.280 
ES • Bill Preheim S 226858 1 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 61.720 59.685 D.N.F. 59.685 
` • Dennis Smith S 301907-1 6 Mazda Miata 62.605+1 60.492 60.473+1 59.847 59.847 
  Randy Puls S 474644 8 Mazda Miata 79.189 60.163+2 59.075+1 59.890 59.890 
  Rocky Entriken  S 19814-1 4 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 60.305+1 60.378 60.928 60.378 
  Jim Gillett W 480341 99 Mazda Miata 77.821 D.N.F. D.N.F. 65.140 65.140 
  Lance Cochran S 484098 15 Mazda Miata 66.781 68.135 65.580 65.821 65.580 
ESL • Susan Puls S 474645 33 Mazda MX5 68.981 68.681+1 66.579 65.287 65.287 
  Connie Preheim S 411440 11 Mazda Miata 65.112+1 66.109 D.N.F. 67.531 66.109 
FS • Jacob Lynn W 473043 7 Mustang EB 59.144+1 57.898+1 57.577 56.124 56.124 
  Matthew Golding – —— — Mustang 70.193 D.N.F. 62.460 63.548 62.460 
GS • Landon Fowles W 503479 24 Fiat 500 Abarth 64.178 65.316+61 64.080 63.636 63.636 
HS • Don Herrick W 458722 8 Ford Fiesta ST 61.373 59.709 59.572 58.946+2 59.572 
 • Steve Swartz W 424572 717 Honda Civic Si 63.915+1 62.248+1 60.576 60.024+1 60.576 
  Abner Perney S 109784 5 Mini Cooper 62.134+1 62.824+1 60.592+2 61.195+1 63.195 
  Christopher Hund S 488138 111 Mercedes-Benz 560SL 67.840+1 D.N.F. 66.420 65.888 65.888 
  Jeffrey Hund S 506814 11 Mercedes-Benz 560SL 76.469 73.297+1 70.538 68.544 68.544 
  Cyril Netherland – —— 26 Honda Accord D.N.F. 83.836+1 76.742 79.023+3 76.742 
STU • George Gonzales – —— 10 Subaru WRX 56.900+1 55.826+1 55.355+1 55.397+1 57.355 
  Victor Goltz – —— 15 Ford Fusion 68.634+2 62.816 D.N.F. 64.391+1 62.816 
  Tami Goltz – —— 13 Dodge SRT4 67.527 66.945 63.202 D.N.F. 63.202 
STR • Jason Stockton W 472083 70 Mazda Miata 58.138+1 58.822+2 58.245 57.131+2 58.245 
STX • Douglas Hitchcock S 346272 191 BMW 328is 54.656 54.358 53.534 52.727+3 53.534 
  Sonja Hitchcock S 422359 91 BMW 328is 62.189+1 59.192+1 58.624 58.226 58.226 FL 
STS • Monte Rans S 412198 34 Honda CRX Si D.N.F. 56.610 D.N.F. 55.877 55.877 
  Robert Clapp W 174505 1 Nissan Sentra SE 61.779 D.N.F. 60.052 59.906 59.906 
STF • Tim Beach – —— 7 Honda Prelude 65.195 61.652 59.646+2 59.837 59.837 
STO6 • Suzanne Scott-Holmes S 484775 35 Subaru WRX STi 59.189+1 58.612+1 58.925 58.632 58.632 
  Brian Hardeman – —— 64 BMW Z3 65.248 62.035+1 60.528 61.028 60.528 
STO4 • Brian Tefft Jr S 492223 13 Mazda Miata-Ecoboost 56.914+2 56.963 56.664+3 54.161 54.161 
  Nancy Smith S 301907-2 9 Mini Cooper 64.721 64.806 63.858+3 64.637+3 64.721 
SSM • Dhruvil Shah S 488514 33 Scion FR-S 61.869 60.417 59.056 D.N.F. 59.056 
SMF • JD Baughman S 506442 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 57.729+1 67.105+3 60.995+4 58.305+1 59.729 
  Dan McCloud – —— 27 Volkswagen GTI 66.403+1 63.991 61.357 64.452+1 61.357 
  Gavin Cumming – —— 0 Mazdaspeed 3 69.864 66.033 63.191 63.101 63.101 
CP • Rodney Walters S 379225 35 Mustang 60.831 55.374+1 55.527+1 53.699 53.699 
FM • Radlee Bien S 431468 65 Ford Vic dwarf car 57.362+3 55.255+2 53.304+1 D.N.F. 55.304 
FSAE • Preston Hart W 468114 4 Shocker SR16 64.847 56.950 55.493 63.146 55.493 
  Brayley Bazzelle W 476933 42 Shocker SR16 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 71.188 71.188 

• = Trophy     /     S = Salina Rgn. Member     W = Wichita Rgn. Member     /     FTD = Fast Time of Day     FL = Fast Lady 
 

  
                              ~~~PAX Rankings ~~~ 

Name Class Time Index PAX 
Brian Tefft Jr STO4 54.161 0.813 44.033 
Guy Roberts AS 53.286 0.833 44.387 
Douglas Hitchcock STX 53.534 0.836 44.754 
Bill Dayton DS 56.296 0.811 45.656 
Jacob Lynn FS 56.124 0.814 45.685 
Jim Hund BS 55.462 0.826 45.812 
Rodney Walters CP 53.699 0.864 46.396 
Monte Rans STS 55.877 0.832 46.490 
Don Herrick HS 59.572 0.798 47.538 
Dan Deener DS 59.280 0.811 48.076 
Suzanne Scott-Holmes STO6 58.632 0.820 48.078 
Bill Preheim ES 59.685 0.807 48.166 
Dennis Smith ES 59.847 0.807 48.297 
Randy Puls ES 59.890 0.807 48.331 
Steve Swartz HS 60.576 0.798 48.340 
Tim Beach STF 59.837 0.809 48.408 
George Gonzales STU 57.355 0.845 48.465 
Sonja Hitchcock STX 58.226 0.836 48.677 
Rocky Entriken  ES 60.378 0.807 48.725 
Jason Stockton STR 58.245 0.841 48.984 
Brian Hardeman STO6 60.528 0.820 49.633 



Robert Clapp STS 59.906 0.832 49.842 
Abner Perney HS 63.195 0.798 50.430 
Matthew Golding FS 62.460 0.814 50.842 
Radlee Bien FM 55.304 0.926 51.212 
Landon Fowles GS 63.636 0.806 51.291 
JD Baughman SMF 59.729 0.861 51.427 
Dhruvil Shah SSM 59.056 0.882 52.087 
Jim Gillett ES 65.140 0.807 52.568 
Christopher Hund HS 65.888 0.798 52.579 
Nancy Smith STO4 64.721 0.813 52.618 
Susan Puls ESL 65.287 0.807 52.687 
Dan McCloud SMF 61.357 0.861 52.828 
Lance Cochran ES 65.580 0.807 52.923 
Victor Goltz STU 62.816 0.845 53.080 
Connie Preheim ESL 66.109 0.807 53.350 
Tami Goltz STU 63.202 0.845 53.406 
Gavin Cumming SMF 63.101 0.861 54.330 
Preston Hart FSAE 55.493 0.982 54.494 
Jeffrey Hund HS 68.544 0.798 54.698 
Cyril Netherland HS 76.742 0.798 61.240 
Brayley Bazzelle FSAE 71.188 0.982 69.907 


